
$393,000 - 603 Prairie Street, Mount Horeb
MLS® #1965885 

$393,000
3 Bedroom, 2.00 Bathroom, 2,120 sqft
Single Family on 0 Acres

Hamilton Club, Mount Horeb, WI

MUST SEE!!! This is NOT your typical raised
ranch. 3 bdrms w/a split layout.  One side of
the house boasts a sizeable primary bdrm w/
updated en suite bath featuring a walk in tile
shower and dual vanities.  The center of the
house has a living room, dining and kitchen all
with wonderful natural light.  The kitchen
features solid surface counter tops, updated
appliances and more.  Main floor laundry off
kitchen. The other side of the house has 2
more bdrms and full bath. Dining area leads
out to a private low/no maintenance deck and
patio, w/water feature and large green space. 
Finally, the LL of the home has extra space for
an office area, gym and cozy tv room.  Direct
access to the large 2 car garage from the
basement brings added convenience.  Easy
access to shops, dining & Schools

Listing Courtesy of First Weber Inc

Built in 1992

Essential Information

Status Sold

Detailed Status Sold

Days on Market 38

MLS® # 1965885

Price $393,000

Bedrooms 3

Bathrooms 2.00

Full Baths 2



Square Footage 2,120

Acres 0.24

Year Built 1992

Type Single Family

Style Raised Ranch

Assessed Value $393,200

Year Assesed 2023

Net Taxes $4,702

Tax Year 2022

Exterior Vinyl

Community Information

Address 603 Prairie Street

MLSÂ® Area MOUNT HOREB - V

Subdivision Hamilton Club

City Mount Horeb

County Dane

State WI

Zip Code 53572

Interior

Interior Features Wood or sim. wood floor, Walk-in closet(s), Tankless Water Heater,
Water softener inc, Split bedroom, Internet - DSL, Internet - Fiber

Cooling Forced air, Central air

Exterior

Exterior Features Deck

Amenities

Garages Attached, Opener, Access to Basement, 2 car, Under

Is Waterfront No

Golf Course No

School Information

District Mount Horeb

Elementary Mount Horeb

Middle Mount Horeb

High Mount Horeb

Room Dimensions



Living Room 20x12

Kitchen 10x12

Dining Room 9x12

Master Bedroom 12x13

Second Bedroom 9x11

Third Bedroom 12x9

Additional Information

Zoning RES

Estimated Finished Above Grade Sqft1,700

Fin Part/All Below Grd SqFt 420

Total Finished SqFt 2,120

Barrier Free Low pile or no carpeting, First floor bedroom, Lrg, lipless stall shower

Short Sale No

REO / Bank Owned No


